# **COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY**



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

### OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

Ref. No.: F169.V2/REG/2078-24

Date: 18.12.2024

## **NOTIFICATION**

It is hereby notified for general information to all concerned that, as per recommendation of the concerned departments respective Departmental Research Committee(s) and approval of the **Hon'ble Vice-Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, the following candidates of department of English, Sanskrit and Physics respectively of the said University** have been **provisionally** treated as **Ph.D. Registered Scholars** at Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University **subject to payment of requisite fees.** They are requested to pay the Ph.D. Registration fees **through the University's Online Fees Payment System on and from 19.12.2024 (after 12:00 Noon) to 25.12.2024 (upto 11:59 P.M.).** 

SI.	Name of the Scholar(s)	Name of the Supervisor	Department	Provisional Ph.D. Registration Number
1	SUBRATA BARMAN	DR. SAIKAT SARKAR	ENGLISH	CBPBU/103/Ph.D/033
2	SAGAR RAKSHIT			CBPBU/103/Ph.D/034
3	BHAKTINATH BARMAN			CBPBU/103/Ph.D/035

SI.	Name of the Scholar(s)	Name of the Supervisor	Department	Provisional Ph.D. Registration Number

SI.	Name of the Scholar(s)	Name of the Supervisor	Department	Provisional Ph.D.
				<b>Registration Number</b>
1	ROHIT ROY	DR. PRADIP KUMAR	PHYSICS	CBPBU/115/Ph.D/027
2.	SAMIR SARKAR	CHATTOPADHYAY		CBPBU/115/Ph.D/028

The details of the University's Online Fees Payment System are given below:-Web Link: <u>https://www.student.cbpbu.ac.in</u>

Fees Structure is as follows:

Particulars	For Arts	Grand Total	
Ph.D Registration Fees	Rs. 7,000/- + Rs. 3,000/- (For Institutional E-mail Id.)	Rs. 10,000/- (Rs. Ten Thousand) Only.	
Particulars	For Science	Grand Total	
Ph.D Registration Fees	Rs. 12,000/- + Rs. 3,000/- (For Institutional E-mail Id.)	Rs. 15,000/- (Rs. Fifteen Thousand) Only.	

N.B: Scholars are directed to log in the above mentioned Web Link by giving Provisional Ph.D Registation Number and Date of Birth and pay the requisite Ph.D. Registration Fees. <u>The amount of Registration Fees is provisional.</u> Please send the soft copy of payment receipt at email phdcell@cbpbu.ac.in.

istrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University

Page 1 of 2

**COOCH BEHAR PANCHANAN BARMA UNIVERSITY** 



Panchanan Nagar, Vivekananda Street, Cooch Behar - 736101, West Bengal, India Ph. : (03582) 230218, Ph. & Fax : (03582) 230833, E-mail : info@cbpbu.ac.in Website : www.cbpbu.ac.in

### OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR

### Ref. No.: F169.V2/REG/2078-24

#### Date: 18.12.2024

### In communication to:

- 1. The Hon'ble Vice Chancellor, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 2. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Arts, Fine Arts, Performing Art and Traditional Art Forms, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- **3**. The Dean, Faculty of Post-Graduate Studies in Science, Technology and Vocational Studies, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 4. The Finance Officer, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 5. The Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 6. The Assistant Controller of Examination, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 7. The Assistant Librarian, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 8. The Head with all Faculty Members, all the Departments, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- 9. University Notice Board, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University.
- **10**. Dr Avijit Datta, System Administrator, Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University, to upload the notice in the University Website.

11. Guard File.

M

Registrar (Offg.) Registrar (Offg.) Cooch Behar Panchanan Barma University